of the financial position of the Council.  An updated list relating to this
Committee is shown in Appendix 1.  These are not shown in any order of priority.

2.4 There are currently no savings targets identified for this Committee for 2021/22.

2.5 For the purposes of the Plan, options for the level of council tax have been
highlighted.  With the current level of cost pressures facing the Council and
without a corresponding increase in funding from the Welsh Government, it is
predicted that in order to balance the budget an increase in council tax of at least
a similar level to 2020/21 will be required.

2.6 The scenarios that have been modelled relating to Council Tax are a 4.9%
increase each year, which is the same level as in 2020/21 and increasing the level
to the welsh average which would be 8.4% in 2021/22 and an increase thereafter
of 4.6% to maintain the average, assuming the same increase as the welsh
average for 2020/21.

4

2.7 The following table shows the shortfall in funding for each of these scenarios.

Shortfall in Funding 2021/22
£000

2022/23
£000

2023/24
£000

3 Year Total
£000

Cash Neutral Settlement
Notional Council Tax Increase
4.9%

11,203 6,200 4,252 21,655

Notional Council Tax Increase to
Welsh Average (8.4% 21/22 &
4.6% thereafter

8,423 6,305 4,373 19,101

1% Reduction in Settlement
Notional Council Tax Increase
4.9%

12,813 7,794 5,830 26,437

Notional Council Tax Increase to
Welsh Average (8.4% 21/22 &
4.6% thereafter

10,033 7,899 5,951 23,883

1% Increase in Settlement
Notional Council Tax Increase of
4.9%

9,593 4,574 2,609 16,776

Notional Council Tax Increase to
Welsh Average (8.4% 21/22 &
4.6% thereafter

6,813 4,679 2,730 14,222

2.8 A 1% increase in Council Tax at the 2020/21 Council Tax base equates to £794k.

The level of increase in Council Tax will need to be carefully considered in parallel
with the other options available to the Council in order to reduce the funding gap
and to consider the impact on the residents of the Vale.  As the number of
households in the Vale of Glamorgan has increased from the previous year there
may also be additional funding from the change in the Council Tax base.

2.9 In the Plan, consideration has also been given to changes in the Council Tax
Collection rate due to the reduction as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic.  If this